
IMPORTANT UNDERGRAD DATES 2025 
 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

 
10 Jan Fri Final day for loading final marks of externally moderated exit-level modules of 

November 2023 assessments (A3) 
07 Feb Fri Deadline for appointing internal and external moderators for first semester. 
07 Feb Fri Submit module frameworks to undergraduate coordinator for signature. 
09 Feb Sun Upload module frameworks to SUNLearn. 
10 Feb Mon Start of classes for first semester (first term). 
14 Feb Fri Closing date to apply for reassessment of A2/A3 assessment papers from Nov 2024. 
28 Feb Fri Final day for loading marks for dean’s concession examinations. 
20 Mar Thu End of classes for first term. 
21 Mar Fri Human Rights Day (Public Holiday) 
22 – 28 Mar Test Week 
31 Apr Mar Assessment free day – Eid-ul-Fitr (tentative) 
31 Mar – 06 Apr Recess 
07 Apr Mon Start of classes for second term. 
13 Apr Sun Assessment free day – Passover (Pesach day 1) 
17 Apr Thu FOLLOW FRIDAY TIMETABLE 
18 Apr Fri Good Friday (Public Holiday) 
20 Apr Sun Assessment free day – Passover (Pesach day 8) 
21 Apr Fri Family Day/Easter Monday (Public Holiday) 
24 Apr Thu Final day for submitting moderated A2 papers for June examinations. 
28 Apr Mon Freedom Day (Public Holiday) 
30 Apr Wed Final day for discontinuing first semester modules. 
01 May Thu Worker’s Day (Public Holiday) 
14 May Wed Final day for announcing class marks for first-semester modules. 
16 May Fri End of classes for first semester. 
19 May Mon Final day for submitting moderated A3 papers for June examinations. 
19 May – 10 Jun June Exams (A2) 
7 Jun Sat Assessment free day – Eid-ul-Adha (tentative) 
11 – 28 Jun June Exams (A3) 
16 Jun Mon Youth Day (Public Holiday) 
11 Jul Fri Final day for loading internally and externally moderated marks for June exams. 
 
28 Jun – 19 Jul Mid-Year Recess 
29 Jun – 4 Jul Winterweek 



SECOND SEMESTER 
 
14 Jul Mon Deadline for appointing internal and external moderators for second semester. 
14 Jul Mon Submit module frameworks to undergraduate coordinator for signature. 
18 Jul Fri Upload module frameworks to SUNLearn. 
21 Jul Mon Start of classes for second semester (third term). 
25 Jul Fri Closing date to apply for reassessment of A2/A3 assessment papers from June. 
29Aug Thu End of classes for third term 
30 – 05 Sep Test Week 
08 – 14 Sep September recess 
15 Sep Mon Start of classes for fourth term. 
23 Sep Tue Assessment free day – Rosh Hashanah day 1 
24 Sep Wed Public Holiday (Heritage Day). 
24 Sep Wed Assessment free day – Rosh Hashanah day 2 
30 Sep Mon Final day for discontinuing second semester modules. 
02 Oct Thu Assessment free day – Yom Kippur 
06 Oct Mon Final day for submitting moderated A2 papers for November examinations. 
20 Oct Mon Assessment free day – Diwali 
25 Oct Fri End of classes for second semester. 

Final day for announcing class marks for second-semester modules. 
27 Oct Mon Final day for submitting moderated A3 papers for November examinations. 
27 Oct – 19 Nov November Exams (A2) 
25 Nov Tue Final day to load final marks after A2 exams in November. 
20 Nov – 6 Dec November Exams (A3) 
09 Dec Tue Final day for loading internally moderated final marks for non-final year-modules in 

Nov exams (A3). 
 
08 – 12 Dec Graduation Ceremonies 
 


